Web: www.bonitron.com   ●    Tel: 615-244-2825   ●    Email: info@bonitron.com
Model S3460UR
Ultracapacitor Ride-Thru System
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
2
Bonitron, Inc.
Nashville, TN

S3460UR
10
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 2-1: Example of Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The base model number for all enclosed ultracapacitor ride-thru systems is S3460UR.
SYSTEM VOLTAGE RATING
The system voltage rating indicates the nominal AC / DC voltage levels of the AC drive
system the ride-thru is intended to support. A code letter indicates the system voltage.
Table 2-1: System Voltage Rating Codes
RATING
CODE
VOLTAGES
(NOMINAL AC LINE / DC BUS)
L 230VAC / 320VDC
E 380 - 415VAC / 540 - 585VDC
H 460VAC / 640VDC
POWER RATING (KW)
The power rating indicates the maximum power in kilowatts that can safely be handled
by the S3460UR and is represented by a 3-digit value based on the nominal DC
system voltage rating and the maximum output current rating of the S3460UR. For
instance, the code 150 indicates a 150kW S3460UR.
OUTAGE DURATION
The outage duration indicates the amount of time (in seconds) the M3460R module is
able to hold the DC bus at the threshold level while loaded to the rated current. This
duration is directly represented by a 3-digit value. For example, 002 represents 2
seconds of outage duration.
DISPLAY OPTION
The display option indicates which display is mounted on the front of the enclosure.
The displays show the S3460UR operating status and permit a system test to be
performed. The DD5 digital display has many more features than the DP10 analog
display, including outage and fault logging. Please refer to the KIT 3660DD5 manual
for a full description of features.
D85 S3460UR H 150 002
BASE MODEL NUMBER
SYSTEM VOLTAGE RATING
POWER RATING
OUTAGE DURATION
CABINET SIZE
D ISPLAY OPTION
DD5
  User’s Manual
11
Table 2-2: Display Panel Configurations
DISPLAY
MODEL
LOCAL
INDICATORS
VOLTMETER AMMETER
TOTAL
COUNTER
RESETTABLE
COUNTER
ACTIVITY
LOGGING
LOCAL TEST
INITIATION
DD5
DP10
CABINET SIZE
The model S3460UR ultracapacitor system is available in various cabinet sizes. Size
is dependent on the boost module’s kW rating. The cabinet size is indicated by a code
as shown in Table 2-3. See Section 6.4 for complete dimensional outline. (*) system
comprising multiple enclosures baying together does not have a cabinet code.
Table 2-3: Cabinet Codes
CABINET CODE
VOLTAGE
RATING
POWER RATING DESCRIPTION
D82
L 25 kW
79” H x 40” W x 20” D, UL Type-12
floor mount enclosure
E 43 kW